PRODUCT INFORMATION
Page 1
PUK Benelux B.V.
Meerheide 212, 5521 DW Eersel | Netherlands
Telefoon: +31 497 799 700 | Fax: +31 497 799 735 | info@pukbenelux.com | pukbenelux.com
Date of issuance: 25.11.2024. Errors and technical modifications reserved.
UBDHB250 3V
hollow space floor box, triple, angular
hollow space floor box consisting of a Sendzimir hot-dip galvanized
sheet steel box with all-round bendable side walls including grounding
clamp for a subsonic noise free and height independent assembly.
Usable as pull- and installation box, with one opening for insertion of a
shuttering unit that will be replaced with a quadrangular plastic or high-
grade steel assembly unit during final assembly.
material sheet steel, hot-dip galvanized
type of assembly Mounting on raw concrete ceiling
application area screed-covered duct system, for ducts up to 250 mm width
permits according to VDE / TÜV
norm according to DIN EN 50085
Continously hot galvanized (Sendzimir process) (DIN EN 10346)
Product H Hmin B1 B2 L1 L2 E mounting
box
G
UBDHB250
28-259V
31 mm 67 mm
385
mm
400
mm
385
mm
400
mm
262 x
262 mm
triple 3,3 kg
incl.:
1x UBDHB-Z grounding clamp
UBDHB250
38-259V
41 mm 77 mm
385
mm
400
mm
385
mm
400
mm
262 x
262 mm
triple 3,4 kg
incl.:
1x UBDHB-Z grounding clamp
UBDHB250
48-259V
51 mm 87 mm
385
mm
400
mm
385
mm
400
mm
262 x
262 mm
triple 3,5 kg
incl.:
1x UBDHB-Z grounding clamp
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Page 2
PUK Benelux B.V.
Meerheide 212, 5521 DW Eersel | Netherlands
Telefoon: +31 497 799 700 | Fax: +31 497 799 735 | info@pukbenelux.com | pukbenelux.com
Date of issuance: 25.11.2024. Errors and technical modifications reserved.
H: height
Hmin: Minimum installation height
B1: width
B2: width
L1: length 1
L2: length 2
E: fitting dimension
mounting box: Maximum number of installable device casings.
G: weight
DETAILS / APPLICATIONS
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
USK, UN